## 66549

٠.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

TRUST98 DE HOP3:44

Vol. M98 Page 34459

JAMES R. MURPHY and DANA M. MURPHY PO BOX 37 BEAVERCREEK, OR 97004 BEAVERCHEEN, ON Grantor RICHARD RICHARDSON & SUSAN RICHARDSON 30407 WHITE COVE CANYON LAKE, CA 92587 OR 97004 Beneficiary \*\*\*\*\*\*\* After recording return to: AMERITITLE ESCROW NO. MT45617-KC 222 S. 6TH STREET KLAMATH FALLS, OR 97601

AMTC 45617-KC

TRUST DEED

THIS TRUST DEED, made on AUGUST 13, 1998, between JAMES R. MURPHY and DANA M. MURPHY, as tenants by the entirety, as Grantor, AMERITITLE, , as Trustee, and RICHARD RICHARDSON & SUSAN RICHARDSON, as Beneficiary,

Grantor irrevocably grants, bargains, sells and conveys to trustee in trust, with power of sale, the property in KLAMATH County, Oregon, described as:

LOT 1 IN BLOCK 73 OF KLAMATH FALLS FOREST ESTATES, HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PL NO. 3, ACCORDING TO THE OFFICIAL PLAT THEREOF ON FILE IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY CLERK OF KLAMATH COUNTY, OREGON. HIGHWAY 66 UNIT, PLAT NO

together with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances and all other rights thereunto belonging or in anywise now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to or used in connection FOR THE PURPOSE OF SECURING PERFORMANCE of each new or hereafter attached to or used in connection

logether with all and singluar the tenements, hereditaments and apputtenances and all futures now or hereafter appertaining, and the rents, issues and profits thereof and all futures now or hereafter attached to or used in conduction "FOR MTHOUSANDS" Datasan, with interest thereon according to the terms of CO SECURING PERCENT. The attached to an appende and made payable by grantor, the "FOUR THOUSANDS" Datasan, with interest thereon according to the terms of care date herewith, payable to beneficiary or order and made payable by grantor, the "Thousands" of the dates of the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. And payable the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. In the event the vitile described pay the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable. And the final installment of said note becomes due and payable to the fermit of the date stated to be becomes due and payable. The date of the security of the date spatial to the date, stated above, on which the final installment of said note becomes due and payable to the security of the date spatial. The poster of the security of the date spatial to the security of the date spatial to the security of the date spatial. The poster of the security of the date spatial to good continual to previous the security of the date spatial to good continual to previous the security of the date securi

201

NOTE: The Trust Deed Act provides that the Trustee hereunder must be either an attorney, who is an active member of the Oregon State Bar, a bank, trust company, or savings and loan association authorized to do business under the laws of Oregon or the United States, a title insurance company authorized to insure title to real property of this state, its subsidiaries, affiliates, agents or branches, the United States or any agency thereof, or an escrow agent licensed under ORS 696.505 to 696.585.

<text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text><text>

bou DANA M. MURPHY STATE OF UNLADA , county of <u>Maclamas</u> This instrument was acknowledged before me on . JAMES R. MURPHY and DANA M. MURPHY Bv My Commission Expires May 14, 1909 Public for Oregon OFFICIAL SEAL STACI L. WRIGHT NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO.043851 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES MAY 14, 1999

| REQUEST FOR FULL | RECONVEYA | NCE (To be |             | ***********     |           | :     | • |
|------------------|-----------|------------|-------------|-----------------|-----------|-------|---|
|                  |           |            | used only w | hen obligations | have been | paid) |   |

34461

| The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secur<br>deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on pay<br>trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness s<br>together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the pa<br>held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to: | , Trustee<br>ed by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust<br>ment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the<br>ecured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith<br>trues designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now |
|--|--|
| DATED:   |  |
| Do rot loss on 1   |  |
| Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE NOTE which it secures.<br>Both must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before  |  |
| reconveyance will be made.   |  |
|  | Beneficiary  |
|  |  |
|  | •  |
|  |  |
|  |  |
| STATE OF ORECON, COUNTRAL  |  |
| STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH : 53.   |  |
| Filed for record at request of   |  |
| of September AD to on Ameritifie   | the 18th   |
| of <u>Mortgages</u>  | k P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M98  |
| IOU Cages  | on Deep 24450  |

| \$20.0 | of Mortgages of P.M., and duly recorded in Vol. <u>M98</u><br>on Page 34459<br>Bernetha G. Letsch, County Clerk<br>By Record and the second s |
|--------|--|
|        |  |

TO:

FEE